501939983 05/31/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James E. Malackowski	04/30/2007
Kristi L. Stathis	04/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	William L. Reber, LLC	
Street Address:	2812 Deerfield Lane	
City:	Rolling Meadows	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13237508
Application Number:	13275072
Patent Number:	8041341
Patent Number:	7813716

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(816)753-1536 Fax Number: 816-360-4191 Phone: Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James M. Stipek 700 West 47th Street Address Line 1:

Suite 1000 Address Line 2:

501939983

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 064808-423513

PATENT

REEL: 028298 FRAME: 0382

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James M. Stipek

Total Attachments: 3

source=MalackowskiandStathistoWilliamLReberLLCAssignment#page1.tif source=MalackowskiandStathistoWilliamLReberLLCAssignment#page2.tif source=MalackowskiandStathistoWilliamLReberLLCAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028298 FRAME: 0383

Attorney Docket 7696/83541

ASSIGNMENT

We, JAMES E. MALACKOWSKI, of Chicago, County of Cook and State of Illinois,

and Kristi L. Stathis, of Chicago, County of Cook and State of Illinois, for good and

valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do

hereby assign to WILLIAM L. REBER, LLC, an Illinois corporation having its principal

place of business at 2812 Deerfield Lane, Rolling Meadows, Illinois, 60008, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to

all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in United States Letters Patent

No. 7,181,200 B2 entitled

Method of Providing Information to a Telephony Subscriber

based on United States Application Number 10/984,166, filed November 9, 2004; and all

Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, and all rights in and to any continuation,

continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or

re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, including the right to claim

priority from said application, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject

matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for

past infringements. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters

Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in

accordance with this assignment.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 028298 FRAME: 0384

4-30-07	2007	James E. Malackowski
State of ILLINOIS)) ss	9
County of COOK)	
personally appeared JAM there was duly sworn assignment was duly sign foot thereof.	es E. Malackov by me, and ur	n the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, VSKI, personally known by me, who then and order oath acknowledged that the foregoing delivered by him on the date appearing at the
HPRIL 30	, 2007	flid Me-
•		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires: 2/26/2011
		į t
		Official Seal Raymond Millien Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 02/26/2011

04-30	-07	, 2007	Kristi L. Stathis
State of ILLINOIS)) SS	
County of COOK)	
personally appea was duly sworn	red Kristi L. S by me, and ur	Stathis, pe nder oath a	the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, ersonally known by me, who then and there acknowledged that the foregoing assignment him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.
·			Notary Public
			My Commission Expires: 2/26/2011
			Official Seal Raymond Millien Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 02/26/2011